2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

DETAILED REPORT (/paging-vin-report-data/new-report.php?make=subaru&model=legacy&year=200

OVERVIEW (/reports/free-reviews-complaints-report/rating-breakdown.php?make=subaru&model=le:

FEATURES/SPECS ~ KEY FACTORS ~ RATINGS/REVIEWS ~ COMPLAINTS/PROBLEMS ~

2008 Subaru Legacy

Vehicle Identification Number: 4S3BL616986215472
Search Another VIN (../vehicle/land.|

Assembly Location: United States Lafayette, Indiana Vehicle Age 11 year(s)

° O 0 Re
° 0 Re
No Theft Records

° 0 Re
No Junk Salvage Recordso
° 0 Re

62 Point Title Informati . F——
Odometer Readings

Sales Information
\" 5 Record(s)0 Re

g8

NHTSA Recalls

I Detailed Vehicle History

Below are the historical events for this vehicle listed in chronological order. Any discrepancies will be in bold text.
Inspections are all US based databases, international records are not available.

DATE MILEAGE SOURCE DETAILS

2007 Original Manufacturer Fuel Economy Test 20 MPG Hwy / 27 MP
City

2007 Original Manufacturer Shipped to Dealer - Original MSRP: 2049!
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

2007

09-11-
2008

12-31-
2008

12-31-
2009

12-31-
2010

2011 Oyr/36,000 mi.

2011 Oyr/36,000 mi.

12-31-
2011

12-31-
2012

2013 Oyr/Unlimited mi.

2013 Oyr/60,000 mi.

03-27-
2013

12-31-
2013

06-10-
2014

12-31-
2014

Original Manufacturer

NHTSA Recalls

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

Subaru

Subaru

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

Subaru

Subaru

NHTSA Recalls

NMVTIS

NHTSA Recalls

NMVTIS
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Manufactured in United States Lafayette,
Indiana

Subaru Is Recalling 16,715 My 2007-200¢
Legacy Sed ... Click for details

No Problems Reported

No Problems Reported

No Problems Reported

BasicWarranty: Expired

RoadsideAssistance: Expired

No Problems Reported

No Problems Reported

CorrosionWarranty: Expired

PowertrainWarranty: Expired

Subaru Is Recalling Certain Model Year 2(
2009 O ... Click for details

No Problems Reported

Subaru Of America, Inc. (subaru) Is Recall
Cert ... Click for details

No Problems Reported
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

05-28-
2015

12-31-
2015

10-13-
2016

12-31-
2016

12-31-
2017

12-31-
2018

02-05-
2019

[#&) Odometer Records Source : NMVTIS

Odometer Information

No Odometer Information Found !!

Sales Records

No sales records found!

https://www.vehiclehistory.com/paging-vin-report-data/new-report.php?vin=4S3BL616986215472

NHTSA Recalls

NMVTIS

NHTSA Recalls

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

Theft Database

2/5/19, 4:25 PM

Subaru Of America, Inc. (subaru) Is Recall
Cert ... Click for details

No Problems Reported

Subaru Of America, Inc. (subaru) Is Recall
Cert ... Click for details

No Problems Reported

No Problems Reported

No Problems Reported

Vehicle Status : No Stolen Records Availa
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

ASSUMPTIONS ESTIMATES POWERED BY
Current Mileage: Market Value: Vil 'Audit_w"‘
Time Period: Past 6 months Estimate Certainty:

Previous Vehicle Uses

This section identifies if a vehicle has previously been used as a rental, taxi, police, or test vehicle.
4 Vehicle Uses Checked
No Rental Use Record
No Taxi Use Record
No Police Use Record

No Test Use Record

[':] Theft Records

No Theft or Theft Recovery Records Found !

KO] Lien / Impound / Export Records

No Lien / Impound / Export Records Found!
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

I Junk / Salvage / Insurance Record Source : NMVTIS

No Junk / Salvage / Insurance Record Found!

Salvage Auction Record

No Salvage Auction Record !

’_1 Vehicle Recalls

Recalls:5

Service Bulletins: 5

Recall Subject: Engine And Engine Cooling:engine
Report Receipt Date: 09-11-2008

NHTSA Campaign: 08V460000
Manufacture: SUBARU OF AMERICA, INC.

Summary:
Subaru Is Recalling 16,715 My 2007-2008 Legacy Sedans And Wagons, My 2008 Impreza Sedans And Wagons,
Cylinder Head-side Oil Supply Pipe And Turbocharger-side Pipe Improperly Assembled.

Consequence:
Vibration Would Occur While Driving And, Over Time, Could Eventually Result In Cracking The Pipe Which Would
High Temperatures, An Engine Compartment Fire Could Occur.

Remedy:
Dealers Will Inspect For Cracking Or An QOil Leak At The Oil Supply Pipe At The Cylinder Head-side. An Additiona
Pipe Assembly Will Be Replaced With A Modified Part. The Recall Began On October 20, 2008. Owners May Con

Recall Subject: Service Brakes, Hydraulic:foundation Components:hoses, Lines/piping, And Fittings
Report Receipt Date: 03-27-2013

NHTSA Campaign: 13V110000
Manufacture: Subaru of America, Inc.

Summary:

Subaru Is Recalling Certain Model Year 2005-2009 Outback And Legacy Vehicles Manufactured From December
Connecticut, Delaware, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, I
Island, Vermont, West Virginia, Wisconsin And The District Of Columbia. Salt Water Could Splash On The Brake L
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

Excessive Corrosion Of The Brake Lines.

Consequence:
Brake Line Corrosion May Result In Brake Fluid Leakage. Fluid Leakage May Result In Longer Distances Being R

Remedy:

Subaru Will Notify Owners, And Dealers Will Inspect The Vehicles. If No Brake Fluid Seepage Is Observed, The Af
Fluid Seepage Is Observed, The Brake Lines Will Be Replaced Followed By Rustproofing With Anti-corrosion Wa;
Began On May 30, 2013. Owners May Contact Subaru At 1-800-782-2783. Subaru's Recall Campaign Number ls

Recall Subject: Service Brakes, Hydraulic:foundation Components:hoses, Lines/piping, And Fittings
Report Receipt Date: 06-10-2014

NHTSA Campaign: 14V311000
Manufacture: Subaru of America, Inc.

Summary:

Subaru Of America, Inc. (subaru) Is Recalling Certain Model Year 2005-2009 Outback And Legacy, 2008-2011 Im
Vehicles, Currently, Or Formerly, Registered In Connecticut, Delaware, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Maine, Maryland, Me
Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, West Virginia, Wisconsin And The District Of Colur
The Fuel Tank Protector, Resulting In Excessive Corrosion Of The Brake Lines. Note That Affected Vehicles Not C
Above Are Eligible For Repair, At No Cost To The Customer, Upon Request.

Consequence:
Brake Line Corrosion May Result In Brake Fluid Leakage. Fluid Leakage May Result In Longer Distances Being R

Remedy:

Subaru Will Notify Owners, And Dealers Will Test The Brake System By Depressing The Brake Pedal And Inspecti
The Affected Areas Will Be Rustproofed With Anti-corrosion Wax. If Brake Fluid Seepage Is Observed, The Brake
corrosion Wax. These Services Will Be Performed Free Of Charge. The Recall Began July 2014 And Second Notif
Subaru At 1-800-782-2783. Subaru's Recall Campaign Number Is Wgk-47. Note: This Recall Supersedes Recall
Vehicles. Vehicles That Were Remedied Under The Previous Campaign Still Need Additional Areas Rust-proofed.

Recall Subject: Air Bags:passenger Side Frontal
Report Receipt Date: 05-28-2015

NHTSA Campaign: 15V323000
Manufacture: Subaru of America, Inc.

Summary:

Subaru Of America, Inc. (subaru) Is Recalling Certain Model Year 2003-2004 Subaru Baja Vehicles Manufactured
Manufactured January 28, 2003, To May 31, 2005, 2003-2008 Subaru Legacy Vehicles Manufactured January 22,
Manufactured February 18, 2003, To May 5, 2008, And 2005 Saab 9-2x Vehicles Manufactured February 11, 200¢
Passenger Side Frontal Air Bag That May Be Susceptible To Moisture Intrusion Which, Over Time, Could Cause T

Consequence:

https://www.vehiclehistory.com/paging-vin-report-data/new-report.php?vin=4S3BL616986215472 Page 6 of 16



2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

In The Event Of A Crash Necessitating Deployment Of The Passenger's Frontal Air Bag, The Inflator Could Ruptui
Resulting In Serious Injury Or Death.

Remedy:

Subaru Will Notify Their Owners And General Motors Will Notify Saab Owners. Dealers Will Replace The Passeng
17, 2015. Owners May Contact Subaru Customer Service At 1-800-782-2783. The Saab Recall Began On July 27
Subaru's Number For This Recall Is Wqr-53. Note: The Recall Completely Supersedes Recall 14v-399 (wql-48) Ar
2004 Through 2005 Subaru Impreza And Model Year 2005 Saab 9-2x Vehicles Are Now Only Part Of This Campa
Expansion Of This Recall To Include Certain Model Year 2003-2004 Subaru Baja, 2003-2008 Subaru Legacy And

Recall Subject: Electrical System
Report Receipt Date: 10-13-2016

NHTSA Campaign: 16V738000
Manufacture: Subaru of America, Inc.

Summary:
Subaru Of America, Inc. (subaru) Is Recalling Certain Model Year 2007-2009 Model Year Legacy And Outback Vel
All Equipped With Turbo-charged Engines. The Relay That Controls The Secondary Air Injection Pump May Fail, (

Consequence:
If The Air Injection Pump Overheats, It May Melt And Increase The Risk Of A Fire.

Remedy:
Subaru Will Notify Owners, And Dealers Will Replace The Secondary Air Injection Pump Relay, Free Of Charge. TI
Customer Service At 1-800-782-2783. Subaru's Number For This Recall Is Wtm-73.

The above recalls were issued for the 2008 Subaru Legacy by NHTSA.

Please call the National Highway Traffic and Safety Administration Auto Safety Hotline at

1-888-DASH-2-DOT (1-888-327-4236) to report safety defects or to obtain

information on cars, trucks, child seats, and highway or traffic safety. We do not review, validate, or edit the data |

Find the latest NHTSA recall information on this vehicle with www.

This search tool will specify if this vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

4S3BL616986215472 Submit |

Technical Service Bulletins (TSBs)

Unlike recalls, a manufacturer does not recommend that a TSB be repaired nor will they cover the cost to fix a TS
known problems and provides the manufacturer’s dealerships with repair instructions for the service technicians.

DATE COMPONENT DETAILS
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

05-01-2007

10-01-2009

10-01-2009

10-01-2009

02-03-2011

03-23-2011

03-23-2011

06-03-2011

10-25-2012

12-11-2012

199000 Tires:pressure Monitoring And Regulating
Systems

061000 Engine And Engine Cooling:engine

063140 Engine And Engine Cooling:exhaust

System:emission Control:catalytic Convertor

118000 Electrical System: Software

190000 Tires

061000 Engine And Engine Cooling:engine

118000 Electrical System: Software

061000 Engine And Engine Cooling:engine

147000 Air Bags: Alleged Counterfeit Air Bag

105400 Power Train:driveline:center Support Bearing

S¥a 62 Point Title Inspection Source : NMVTIS

5
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Tire pressure monito

Subaru service camj
module ecm reprogr
highway/uphill drivin

Subaru service camj
module ecm reprogr
highway/uphill drivin

Subaru service camj
module ecm reprogr
highway/uphill drivin

Subaru: there is a st
balance *rm

Subaru service camj
problem is causing t
will cause the engine

Subaru service camj
problem is causing t
will cause the engine

Subaru service camj
reprogramming proc
9/26/11 *pe

Subaru: information
replacement parts ai
impreza, forester *pe

This bulletin reviews
bearings these revis:

Show More
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

This section identifies our 62 point title inspection searches for permanent negative flags
associated with the vehicles VIN from the state DMV and other government agencies.
The below title checks are all potential problems related to the title of this vehicle.

TITLE AND PROBLEM CHECK 0 EVENT(S) REPORT1

Flood damage No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Flood damage To VehicleHistory

Fire damage No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Fire damage To VehicleHistory

Hail damage No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Hail damage To VehicleHistory

Salt water damage No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Salt water damage To VehicleHistory

Vandalism No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Vandalism To VehicleHistory

Kit No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Kit To VehicleHistory

Dismantled No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Dismantled To VehicleHistory

Junk No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Junk To VehicleHistory

Rebuilt No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Rebuilt To VehicleHistory

Reconstructed No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Reconstructed To VehicleHistory

Salvage: Damage or Not Specified No Issues Found
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

Not Reported As A Salvage: Damage or Not Specified To VehicleHistory

Test Vehicle

Not Reported As A Test Vehicle To VehicleHistory

Refurbished
Not Reported As A Refurbished To VehicleHistory

Collision

Not Reported As A Collision To VehicleHistory

Salvage Retention

Not Reported As A Salvage Retention To VehicleHistory

Prior Taxi

Not Reported As A Prior Taxi To VehicleHistory

Prior Police

Not Reported As A Prior Police To VehicleHistory

Original Taxi

Not Reported As A Original Taxi To VehicleHistory

Original Police

Not Reported As A Original Police To VehicleHistory

Remanufactured

Not Reported As A Remanufactured To VehicleHistory

Gray Market
Not Reported As A Gray Market To VehicleHistory

Warranty Return

Not Reported As A Warranty Return To VehicleHistory

Antique

Not Reported As A Antique To VehicleHistory

https://www.vehiclehistory.com/paging-vin-report-data/new-report.php?vin=4S3BL616986215472

2/5/19, 4:25 PM

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

Classic

Not Reported As A Classic To VehicleHistory

Agricultural Vehicle

Not Reported As A Agricultural Vehicle To VehicleHistory

Logging Vehicle
Not Reported As A Logging Vehicle To VehicleHistory

Street Rod

Not Reported As A Street Rod To VehicleHistory

Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN

Not Reported As A Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN To VehicleHistory

Replica
Not Reported As A Replica To VehicleHistory

Totaled

Not Reported As A Totaled To VehicleHistory

Owner Retained

Not Reported As A Owner Retained To VehicleHistory

Bond Posted
Not Reported As A Bond Posted To VehicleHistory

Memorandum Copy

Not Reported As A Memorandum Copy To VehicleHistory

Parts Only

Not Reported As A Parts Only To VehicleHistory

Recovered Theft

Not Reported As A Recovered Theft To VehicleHistory

Undisclosed Lien

Not Reported As A Undisclosed Lien To VehicleHistory
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No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

Prior Owner Retained

Not Reported As A Prior Owner Retained To VehicleHistory

Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected

Not Reported As A Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected To VehicleHistory

Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected

Not Reported As A Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected To VehicleHistory

Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected

Not Reported As A Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected To VehicleHistory

Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected

Not Reported As A Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected To VehicleHistory

VIN Replaced
Not Reported As A VIN Replaced To VehicleHistory

Gray Market: Non-compliant

Not Reported As A Gray Market: Non-compliant To VehicleHistory

Gray Market: Compliant

Not Reported As A Gray Market: Compliant To VehicleHistory

Manufacturer Buy Back

Not Reported As A Manufacturer Buy Back To VehicleHistory

Former Rental

Not Reported As A Former Rental To VehicleHistory

Salvage: Stolen

Not Reported As A Salvage: Stolen To VehicleHistory

Salvage: Reasons Other Than Damage or Stolen

Not Reported As A Salvage: Reasons Other Than Damage or Stolen To
VehicleHistory

https://www.vehiclehistory.com/paging-vin-report-data/new-report.php?vin=4S3BL616986215472
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No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown

Disclosed Damage

Not Reported As A Disclosed Damage To VehicleHistory

Prior Non-Repairable / Repaired

Not Reported As A Prior Non-Repairable / Repaired To VehicleHistory

Crushed
Not Reported As A Crushed To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Actual

Not Reported As A Odometer: Actual To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Not Actual

Not Reported As A Odometer: Not Actual To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Tampering Verified

Not Reported As A Odometer: Tampering Verified To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure

Not Reported As A Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Reported As A Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits To VehicleHistory

Odometer: May be Altered

Not Reported As A Odometer: May be Altered To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Replaced

Not Reported As A Odometer: Replaced To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Reading at Time of Renewal

Not Reported As A Odometer: Reading at Time of Renewal To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Discrepancy

Not Reported As A Odometer: Discrepancy To VehicleHistory

Odometer: Call Title Division

Not Reported As A Odometer: Call Title Division To VehicleHistory
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No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found

No Issues Found
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Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified No Issues Found

Not Reported As A Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified To
VehicleHistory

joeqpea4

Share on

acebook (https://www.facebook.com/dialog/feed?

Japp_id=184683071273&link=https://www.vehiclehistory.com/vehicle?

'&n\/GMthODZkTSNanNVM1BteTFoNUEyKSIdeSyUHIObkhJUE56MWdJVTO =&1549401893&picture=https://d

,'.'bompressed/stllls white_1280/MY2008/4215/4215_st1280_043.jpg&name=&caption=%20&description=&redirec

W Share on

Qrwitter (https://twitter.com/home?
status=Vehicle%20History%20For%20VIN%204S3BL616986215472%202008%20Subaru%20Legacy%20https
ZnV6MWhkODZKT3NgaHNVM1BteTFoNUEyK3IYdk8yUHIObkhJUE56MWdjVT0=&1549401893)

ﬁ

E] VehicleHistory.com - Data Sources

Manufacturers
Car Dealerships
Auto Recyclers
Auto Auctions

¢ NMVTIS (Federal Government Salvage Database)
e Junk Yards

¢ Insurance Companies

e Salvage Yards

*All states are required by law to report this information

Click Here To Print Page

f Share on

Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/dialog/feed?
app_id=184683071273&link=https://www.vehiclehistory.com/vehicle?
ZnV6MWhkODZKT3NgaHNVM1BteTFoNUEyK31Ydk8yUHIObkhJUE56MWdjVT0=&1549401893&picture=https://c
compressed/stills_white_1280/MY2008/4215/4215_st1280_043.jpg&name=_&caption=%208&description=&redirec
¥ Share on

Twitter (https://twitter.com/home?
status=Vehicle%20History%20For%20VIN%204S3BL616986215472%202008%20Subaru%20Legacy%20https
ZnV6MWhkODZKT3NgaHNVM1BteTFoNUEyK3IYdk8yUHIObkhJUE56MWdjVT0=&1549401893)

NMVTIS Consumer Access Disclaimer

The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains information o
to serve as a reliable source of title and brand (https://www.vehiclehistory.gov/nmvtis_glossary.html) history for at
vehicle’s repair history.

All states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly report inform
all motor vehicles in the United States because some states (https://www.vehiclehistory.gov/nmuvtis_states.html) «
data provided to NMVTIS by states is provided in a variety of time frames; while some states report and update N
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2008 Subaru Legacy Rating Breakdown 2/5/19, 4:25 PM

send updates less frequently, such as once every 24 hours or within a period of days. Information on previous, si¢
vehicle was never determined by an insurance company (or other appropriate entity) to be a "total loss" or brande
required to report a "total loss" even if the vehicle’s titling-state has not determined the vehicle to be "salvage" or

A vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision to pL
an independent vehicle inspection to ensure the vehicle does not have hidden damage. The Approved NMVTIS D
(https://www.vehiclehistory.gov/nmvtis_vehiclehistory.html) (look for the NMVTIS logo) can include vehicle conditi

Before making a decision to purchase a vehicle, consumers may wish to obtain an independent vehicle inspectio
vehicle information resources.

NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):

Information from participating (https://www.vehiclehistory.gov/nmvtis_states.html) state motor vehicle titling agen
recreational vehicles, motor homes, and tractors. NMVTIS may not currently include commercial vehicles if those
records (in some states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state agency), although these records may be
provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. Brand types and definitions vary by state, but may |
vehicle.

Most recent odometer reading in the state’s title record.

Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is required by I
information will include if the vehicle was determined to be a "total loss" by an insurance carrier. Information from
in under the Consumer Assistance to Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program.

Consumers are advised to visit www.vehiclehistory.gov (https://www.vehiclehistory.gov/) for details on how to inte
various labels applied to vehicles by the participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. NMVTIS data in this reg
Provider

Data provided by DATAD ' E (https://www.dataonesoftware.comy/)

2019 VehicleHistory.com Terms of Service (/terms.php) | Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy.php)

VehicleHistory.com provides you access to information from public databases. We do not add the data we provide into
databases ourselves. The accuracy of any information in our database cannot be verified by us. There is the possibility
of clerical errors made by government employees beyond our control. We cannot guarantee the completeness of any
vehicle history report. You agree to access our data (which we are dependant on outside agencies for) at your own

risk. For more information, check out our Terms of Service (/terms.php). All images and content on our site is subject to
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